OP \$40.00 11748

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry R. Olson	11/20/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carter Day International, Inc.
Street Address:	500 73rd Avenue, NE
City:	Fridley
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11748220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-7000

Email: mgraham@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew JS Graham/Fredirikson & Byron PA

Address Line 1: 200 South South Sixth St., Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049981.10.3.1
.1	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew JS Graham

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_49981_10_3_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019289 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerry R. Olson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 165 Crestview Drive North, Maplewood, Minnesota 55119, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing and entitled:

MICRON HAMMERMILL

This application was filed with the United States Patents and Trademark Office on November 20, 2003 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No.10/717,790; and

WHEREAS, Carter Day International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and having a principal place of business located at 500 73rd Avenue N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Jerry R. Olson and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Carter Day International, Inc.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor, including reissues or extensions, in said Assignee, its successors, or assigns or to assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country for said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Signed at toley, MN, this 20 day of November, 2003

Jerry R. Olson

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)ss. COUNTY OF HEADEPIA)

Subscribed and sworn before me this 20th day of November, 2003.

CHRISTEL K. RICE
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
ANOKA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005

PATENT

REEL: 019289 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 05/14/2007